Terms and Conditions of the Draw within the Frames of «Find Your Next Level» promotion

1. Basic provisions

- 1.1. The present terms and conditions (hereinafter referred to as the «Terms») of the draw (hereinafter referred to as the «Draw») within the framework of «Find Your Next Level» promotion define the procedure, conditions and restrictions for holding the Draw.
- 1.2. By participating in the Draw, you confirm that you have read the Terms and Conditions and agree with them.
 - 1.3. The Draw is considered a marketing event.
- 1.4. The Draw is held by Ucom Closed Joint-Stock Company (hereinafter referred to as the «Organizer»).
- 1.5. As part of the Draw, the Organizer cooperates with Instagram influencers Ruben_yesayan, ziroyan__, maga_vladmaga, haykfreestyle (hereinafter collectively referred to as the «Influencers», individually the «Influencer»).
 - 1.6. The Draw will be held on the territory of the Republic of Armenia.

2. Participants of the Draw

- 2.1. The Draw is open to any Instagram user who follows the requirements of the «Procedure of the Draw» of the Terms.
- 2.2. The Draw cannot be participated by the employees of the Organizer and their family members.

3. Procedure of the Draw

- 3.1. To participate in the Draw, you must find the «Next Level» amulet kept with the Influencer and post it in Instagram «Stories», tagging the Instagram pages of the Influencer and the Organizer.
 - 3.2. Follow the page of Ucom and the Influencer.
- 3.3. 12 users who find the «Next Level» amulet kept with the Influencers and tag the Instagram pages of the Influencer who hid the amulet in the «Stories» and the Organizer will receive one gift each from the list specified in Clause 5 of the Terms.
 - 3.4. One and the same user cannot receive more than 1 gift.
 - 3.5. The total number of winners is 12.
- 3.6. The winners of the Draw will be additionally informed about the date of presenting the gifts of the Draw by the Organizer via a personal message on Instagram.
- 3.7. The participants recognized as winners must personally visit the Organizer's customer service office at 1/2, Northern Avenue to receive gifts.
- 3.8. Users recognized as winners must provide the personal message sent by the Organizer to their Instagram page and an identity document.
- 3.9. In the event that the user recognized as the winner is unable to receive the gift in person, the gift may be received by a person duly authorized by him/her in the established

manner, subject to the presence of a power of attorney and an identity document issued in accordance with the law.

- 3.10. Users over 18 must provide their passports for further verification. If the user is under 18, he/she must send the passport of his/her parent, adoptive parent or custodian over 18 years old from his/her Instagram page.
 - 3.11. The gift is not subject to replacement or exchange for money.
- 3.12. The Organizer reserves the right to change the Terms of the Drawing taking into account the current situation, announcing this in advance on its official website and pages in social networks.

4. Dates of the Draw

4.1. The Draw will be effective from the date of the Influencers` post till July 21, 2024 (inclusive).

5. The List of Gifts

5.1. The list of gifts includes:

Item	Quantity
Wireless earphones JBL Tune 520BT	12

6. Requisites of the Organizer

«Ucom» Closed Joint-Stock Company

Business address: Davit Anhakht St., bldg. 8/4, Yerevan, RA

Official website: www.ucom.am

Official social pages:

https://www.facebook.com/UcomArmenia https://www.instagram.com/ucom_official

Telephone: +374 (11) 444 444